

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Text

File #: 13-0765, Version: 1

Subject:Town Skate Park Project At DeFremery Park In West Oakland

From: Office of the City Administrator

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing the City Administrator to 1) Accept In-Kind Services From The California Skate Parks Contractor To Construct The Town Skate Park Project At DeFremery Park In West Oakland, Valued Up To Two Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars (\$290,000); 2) Execute A Construction Contract With California Skate Parks For One Dollar (\$1.00) To Perform the Services And Authorize the Work On City Property, And 3) Waiving Advertising and Bidding Requirements For The Project